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(2014/53/EU art. 10-8) 
 

(a) Frequency Range; 110-205 kHz 

(b) Wireless Power; 10 W Max. 

 
(2014/53/EU art. 10-9 Simplified Declaration of Conformity) 
 

Hereby, MOB, declares that item MO6563 complies with the essential requirements and 

other relevant conditions of directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of 

conformity is available at the following internet address: www.momanual.com.   

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).  
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EN 
Specifications: 

Input:  DC 5V/2A|DC 9.0V/1.60A 
Output:  DC 9V/1.10A 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

     
            
  

Micro-USB port 
Operation: 
1. Connect the Micro USB cable to the Micro USB port on the 

wireless charger and the other end of the cable into a USB 
port or into a USB AC adapter. A red light indicates charger 
is connected correctly and ready to use.  

2. Place your device on top of the wireless charger, ensuring 
that it is centrally positioned. 

3. When it is correctly charging a white light indicator will light 

up around the charger. 
 

Attention: 

1. Please keep the charger away from water or other liquids. 
2. If you need to clean the charger, please make sure it is not 

connected to the power supply. 

3. Usage environnement température approximante 0-40ºC. 
4. If your phone has a protective case, you may need to remove 

it for a successful connection when using the wireless 

charger. 
5. Metal objects placed on top of charging devices might result 

in malfunction of the item and damage the charging device. 

Do not operate the item on top of any metal worktable or 
surface. 



6. Charging speed varies with power source rating.  

 
DE 
Technische Daten: 

Eingang:  DC 5V/2A|DC 9.0V/1.60A 
Ausgang  DC 9V/1.10A 
 

Bedienung: 
1. Schließen Sie das Mikro-USB-Kabel an den Mikro-USB-

Anschluss des kabellosen Ladegeräts und das andere Ende des 

Kabels an einen USB-Anschluss oder an ein USB-Netzteil an. 
Ein rotes Licht zeigt an, dass das Ladegerät korrekt 
angeschlossen und einsatzbereit ist. 

2. Legen Sie Ihr Gerät auf das kabellose Ladegerät und achten Sie 
darauf, dass es mittig positioniert ist. 

3. Bei korrektem Ladevorgang leuchtet ein weißes Lämpchen am 

Ladegerät auf. 
 
Achtung! 

1. Bitte halten Sie das Ladegerät von Wasser oder anderen 
Flüssigkeiten fern. 

2. Wenn Sie das Ladegerät reinigen müssen, stellen Sie bitte 

sicher, dass es nicht an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen ist. 
3. Verwendung bei einer Umgebungstemperatur von ca. 0-40ºC. 
4. Wenn Ihr Mobiltelefon eine Schutzhülle hat, müssen Sie diese 

möglicherweise entfernen, um eine erfolgreiche Verbindung mit 
dem kabellosen Ladegerät herzustellen. 

5. Metallische Gegenstände, die auf dem Ladegerät abgestellt 

werden, können zu Fehlfunktionen des Geräts führen und das 
Ladegerät beschädigen. Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht auf 
einem Arbeitstisch oder einer Oberfläche aus Metall. 

6. Die Ladegeschwindigkeit hängt von der Leistung der 
Stromquelle ab. 

 

FR 
Caractéristiques: 
Entrée :  DC 5V/2A|DC 9.0V/1.60A 
Sortie :  DC 9V/1.10A 
 



Fonctionnement: 
1.Connectez le câble micro USB au port micro USB du chargeur 

sans fil et l'autre extrémité du câble à un port USB ou à un 
adaptateur secteur USB. Un voyant rouge indique que le 

chargeur est correctement connecté et prêt à l'emploi. 
2.Placez votre appareil sur le chargeur sans fil, en vous assurant 

qu'il est positionné au centre. 

3.Lorsqu'il est correctement chargé, un indicateur lumineux blanc 
s'allume autour du chargeur. 

 

Attention: 
1.Veuillez garder le chargeur à l'écart de l'eau ou d'autres liquides. 
2.Si vous devez nettoyer le chargeur, assurez-vous qu'il n'est pas 

connecté à l'alimentation électrique. 
3.Conserver à une température d’environ 0-40ºC. 
4.Si votre téléphone est équipé d'un étui de protection, vous 

devrez peut-être le retirer pour une connexion efficace au 
chargeur sans fil. 

5.Les objets métalliques placés sur un chargeur peuvent entraîner 

un dysfonctionnement et endommager le chargeur. N'utilisez 
pas le chargeur sur une table ou une surface en métal. 

6.La vitesse de charge varie en fonction de la puissance nominale 

de la source d'alimentation. 
 
ES 

Caracteristicas: 
Input:  DC 5V/2A|DC 9.0V/1.60A 
Output:  DC 9V/1.10A 

 
Operación: 
1.Conecte el cable Micro USB al puerto Micro USB del 

cargador inalámbrico y el otro extremo del cable en un 
puerto USB o en un adaptador de CA USB. Una luz roja 
indica que el cargador está conectado correctamente y está 

listo para usarse. 
2.Coloca tu dispositivo encima del cargador inalámbrico, 

asegurándote de que está colocado en el centro.  

3.Cuando se esté cargando correctamente, se encenderá un 
indicador de luz blanca alrededor del cargador.  



 

Atención: 
1.Por favor, mantén el cargador alejado del agua u otros 

líquidos. 

2.Si necesita limpiar el cargador, por favor, asegúrese de que 
no está conectado a la red eléctrica. 

3.Ambiente de uso temperatura aproximada 0-40ºC. 

4.Si su teléfono tiene una carcasa protectora, es posible que 
tenga que quitarla para que la conexión sea satisfactoria 
cuando utilice el cargador inalámbrico. 

5.Los objetos metálicos colocados encima de los dispositivos de 
carga pueden provocar un mal funcionamiento del artículo y 
dañar el dispositivo de carga. No utilice el artículo encima de 

ninguna mesa o superficie metálica. 
6.La velocidad de carga varía en función de la potencia de la 

fuente de alimentación. 

 
IT 
Specifiche: 

Input:  DC 5V/2A|DC 9.0V/1.60A 
Output:  DC 9V/1.10A 
 

Funzione: 
1. Collegare il cavo Micro USB alla porta Micro USB del 

caricatore wireless e l'altra estremità del cavo a una porta 

USB o a un adattatore CA USB. Una luce rossa indica che il 
caricatore è collegato correttamente e pronto per l'uso. 

2. Posizionare il dispositivo sopra il caricatore wireless, 

assicurandosi che sia posizionato centralmente.  
3. Quando si sta caricando correttamente, si accende una luce 

bianca. 

 
Attenzione: 
1. Tenere il caricabatterie lontano da acqua o altri liquidi.  

2. Se è necessario pulire il caricabatterie, assicurarsi che non 
sia collegato all'alimentazione. 

3. Temperatura ambiente di utilizzo circa 0-40ºC. 

4. Se il telefono dispone di una custodia protettiva, potrebbe 
essere necessario rimuoverla per una corretta connessione 



con  il caricabatterie wireless. 

5. Gli oggetti metallici posizionati sopra i dispositivi di ricarica 
potrebbero causare il malfunzionamento dell'articolo e 
danneggiare il dispositivo di ricarica. Non utilizzare l'articolo 

sopra un piano di lavoro o una superficie in metallo. 
6. La velocità di ricarica varia in base alla potenza nominale. 
 

NL 
Specificaties:  
Input:  DC 5V/2A|DC 9.0V/1.60A 

Output:  DC 9V/1.10A 
 
Gebruik: 

1. Sluit de Micro USB-kabel aan op de Micro USB-poort van de 
draadloze oplader en het andere uiteinde van de kabel op 
een USB-poort of op een USB-lichtnetadapter. Een rood 

lampje geeft aan dat de oplader correct is aangesloten en 
klaar is voor gebruik. 

2. Plaats uw toestel boven op de draadloze lader en zorg 

ervoor dat het centraal staat. 
3. Als de lader correct wordt opgeladen, gaat er een wit lampje 

branden rond de lader. 

 
Let op: 
1. Houd de lader uit de buurt van water of andere vloeistoffen. 

2. Als u de lader moet schoonmaken, zorg er dan voor dat deze 
niet is aangesloten op de stroomvoorziening.  

3. Gebruik omgeving temperatuur approximatief 0-40ºC. 

4. Als uw telefoon een beschermhoesje heeft, moet u dit 
wellicht verwijderen voor een succesvolle verbinding 
wanneer u de draadloze oplader gebruikt. 

5. Metalen voorwerpen die bovenop oplaadapparaten worden 
geplaatst, kunnen leiden tot storingen in het item en schade aan 
het oplaadapparaat. Gebruik het item niet op een metalen 

werktafel of oppervlak. 
6. De oplaadsnelheid hangt af van het vermogen van de 

stroombron. 

 
PL 



Dane techniczne: 

Wejście:  DC 5V/2A|DC 9.0V/1.60A 
Wyjście:  DC 9V/1.10A 
 

Operacja: 
1. Podłącz kabel Micro USB do portu Micro USB w ładowarce 

bezprzewodowej, a drugi koniec kabla do portu USB lub do 

zasilacza sieciowego USB. Czerwone światło oznacza, że 
ładowarka jest prawidłowo podłączona i gotowa do użycia. 

2. Umieść urządzenie na ładowarce bezprzewodowej, 

upewniając się, że jest ustawione centralnie.  
3. Po prawidłowym ładowaniu wokół ładowarki zaświeci się 

biały wskaźnik świetlny. 

 
Uwaga: 
1. Proszę trzymać ładowarkę z dala od wody lub innych płynów. 

2. Jeśli chcesz wyczyścić ładowarkę, upewnij się, że nie jest 
ona podłączona do zasilania. 

3. Przybliżona temperatura środowiska użytkowania 0-40ºC. 

4. Jeśli telefon jest wyposażony w etui ochronne, może być 
konieczne wyjęcie go w celu pomyślnego połączenia 
podczas korzystania z ładowarki bezprzewodowej. 

5. Metalowe przedmioty umieszczone na ładowarce mogą 
spowodować nieprawidłowe działanie urządzenia i jego 
uszkodzenie. Nie używaj urządzenia na żadnym metalowym 

stole roboczym lub powierzchni. 
6. Szybkość ładowania zależy od mocy znamionowej źródła 

zasilania. 

 


